207000 REV C  ECO 15963
 Indoor Dual Converter
Rack-Mountable
Block Up/Down Converter
1 OF 6
Paradise Datacom LLC   Paradise Datacom Ltd.
328 Innovation Blvd.   1 Wheaton Road, Witham
State College, PA 16803 USA   Essex CM8 3UJ England

Block Up/Down Converter
5 OF 6
Part Number Configuration - Dual Upconverter
1             X X X C R B
Upconverter 1
Output Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
A - 5850 to 6425
B - 5850 to 6650
C - 6700 to 7100
X-Band
D - 7900 to 8400
Ku-Band
E - 12750 to 13250
F - 13750 to 14500
G  - 14000 to 14500
H  - 17300 to 18400
Configuration
1 - Dual Upconverter
2 - Dual Downconverter
3 - Up/Downconverter
Upconverter 2
Output Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
A - 5850 to 6425
B - 5850 to 6650
C - 6700 to 7100
X-Band
D  - 7900 to 8400
Ku-Band
E - 12750 to 13250
F - 13750 to 14500
G - 14000 to 14500
H - 17300 to 18400
None
Z - None
Part Number Configuration - Dual Downconverter
2       X X X X X C R B
Configuration
1 - Dual Upconverter
2 - Dual Downconverter
3 - Up/Downconverter
Downconverter 1
Input Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
 A - 3400 to 4200
X-Band
 B  - 7250 to 7750
Ku-Band
 C - 10700 to 11700
 D  - 10950 to 11700
 E  - 11200 to 12200
 F - 11700 to 12500
 G - 12200 to 12750
Downconverter 2
Input Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
 A - 3400 to 4200
X-Band
 B  - 7250 to 7750
Ku-Band
 C - 10700 to 11700
 D - 10950 to 11700
 E - 11200 to 12200
 F  - 11700 to 12500
 G  - 12200 to 12750
None
 Z  - None
Redundancy
X - None/Standalone
R - 1:1 Redundant
      Switch
Reference
A - 5 MHz External
B - 10 MHz External
C - 10 MHz Internal
Options
A - Adjustable Gain Control
X - None
Options
AXX - Adjustable Gain Control
XCX1 - Inverted Spectrum
 (Converter 1)
XXC1 - Inverted Spectrum
 (Converter 2)
XXX - None
1 C-Band Upconverter only
RF Connector
X - SMA (standard)
N - N-Type
RF Connector
X - SMA (standard)
N - N-Type
Redundancy
X - None/Standalone
R - 1:1 Redundant
      Switch
Reference
A - 5 MHz External
B - 10 MHz External
C - 10 MHz Internal
207000 REV C  ECO 15963
 Indoor Dual Converter
Rack-Mountable
Block Up/Down Converter
6 OF 6
Part Number Configuration - Up/Downconverter
3   X     X  X X X C R B
Upconverter
Output Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
A - 5850 to 6425
B - 5850 to 6650
C - 6700 to 7100
X-Band
D - 7900 to 8400
Ku-Band
E - 12750 to 13250
F - 13750 to 14500
G - 14000 to 14500
H  - 17300 to 18400
Configuration
1 - Dual Upconverter
2 - Dual Downconverter
3 - Up/Downconverter
Downconverter
Input Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
 A - 3400 to 4200
X-Band
 B - 7250 to 7750
Ku-Band
 C  - 10700 to 11700
 D - 10950 to 11700
 E  - 11200 to 12200
 F - 11700 to 12500
 G - 12200 to 12750
Specifications listed in this datasheet are subject to change without notice.
Reference
A - 5 MHz External
B - 10 MHz External
C - 10 MHz Internal
Options
AX - Adjustable Gain Control
XC1 - Inverted Spectrum
XX - None
1 C-Band Upconverter only
Part Number Configuration - Spare Rack Converter Module
M   X   X  X  X X X C R B
Upconverter
Output Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
 A - 5850 to 6425
 B - 5850 to 6650
 C - 6700 to 7100
X-Band
 D - 7900 to 8400
Ku-Band
 E - 12750 to 13250
 F - 13750 to 14500
 G - 14000 to 14500
 H  - 17300 to 18400
-OR-
 X - N/A
Configuration
M - Module
Downconverter
Input Frequency (MHz)
C-Band
 A - 3400 to 4200
X-Band
 B - 7250 to 7750
Ku-Band
 C  - 10700 to 11700
 D - 10950 to 11700
 E  - 11200 to 12200
 F - 11700 to 12500
 G - 12200 to 12750
-OR-
 X  - N/A
Options
C1 - Inverted Spectrum
X - None
1 C-Band Upconverter only
RF Connector
X - SMA (standard)
N - N-Type
Use if ordering an
Upconverter module
Use if ordering a
Downconverter module
Example: A 5.85 to 6.65 GHz
Upconverter module with a
10 MHz reference, Inverted
Spectrum and N-type RF
connector is model number:
RBCMBXBXXCXXXXN
Reference
A - 5 MHz
B - 10 MHz
RF Connector
X - SMA (standard)
N - N-Type